OP \$40.00 3320496

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM445957

Stylesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|----------------------------------|----------|----------------|-------------------------|
| Admiralty Island Fisheries, Inc. | | 11/01/2006 | Corporation: WASHINGTON |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Aqua Star (USA), Corp. | |
|-------------------|-------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 2025 First Avenue | |
| Internal Address: | Suite 200 | |
| City: | seattle | |
| State/Country: | WASHINGTON | |
| Postal Code: | 98121 | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: WASHINGTON | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 3320496 | STAR CUT |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2064360900

Email: phil@mannlawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: Philip P. Mann

Address Line 1: 1218 Third avenue, suite 1809
Address Line 4: seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Philip P. Mann |
|--------------------|------------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /Philip P. Mann/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 10/04/2017 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=ArticlesIncorporationNameChange#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006173 FRAME: 0946

900423825

FILED SECRETARY OF STATE SAM REED

NOVEMBER 13, 2006

STATE OF WASHINGTON

File 15T 11/13/2006 947364 \$50.00 Check #22057 Tracking ID: 1196692 Doc No: 947364-001

Filed w/ APD

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO
ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
OF
ADMIRALTY ISLAND FISHERIES, INC.

Pursuant to RCW 23B.10.060 of the Washington Business Corporation Act, the undersigned corporation hereby submits the following amendment to the corporation's Articles of Incorporation.

- 1. The name of the corporation is Admiralty Island Fisheries, Inc.
- 2. Article I of the corporation's Articles of Incorporation is amended to read in its entirety as follows:

ARTICLE I

NAME

The name of the corporation is Aqua Star (USA), Corp.

- 3. This amendment does not provide for an exchange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares.
 - 4. The date of the adoption of this amendment was November 1, 2006.
- 5. The amendment was adopted by the Board of Directors. Shareholder action was not required pursuant to RCW 23B.10.020.
 - 6. This amendment will be effective upon filing with the Secretary of State.

Dated as of November 1, 2006.

ADMIRALTY ISLAND FISHERIES, INC.

y____

Andrew Pickering, Chief Financial Officer

115617.0005/1339386.1

RECORDED: 10/04/2017

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006173 FRAME: 0947